
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015632-2021 

Contract

Medium Weight Adaptable Rescue Pumps

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015632

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9bf  

Published 7 July 2021, 9:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service

Headquarters, Westburn Drive

Cambuslang

G72 7NA

Email

ashley.gould@firescotland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463723061

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015632-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015632-2021
mailto:ashley.gould@firescotland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://firescotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1954
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://firescotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19543
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19543


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Medium Weight Adaptable Rescue Pumps

Reference number

T4C-125-1920

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144213 - Fire engines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Medium Weight Adaptable Rescue Pumps

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £25,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144210 - Firefighting vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

To be used throughout Scotland and delivered to workshops at Dundee, Inverness,
Cowcaddens, and Newbridge

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of medium weight fire appliances based on the Rescue Pump role, but adaptable
to others

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Merit / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Additional appliances may be bought through this arrangement should budgets allow

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008782

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T4C-125-1920

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/008782-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Emergency One (UK) Limited

Block 4, Unit 1, Caponacre Industrial Estate

Cumnock

KA18 1SH

Telephone

+44 1290424200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Contracting Authority anticipates that up to 18 Appliances may be ordered during the
first year of the Framework, however this is subject to both availability of funding and supply
lead times. As part of the Tender, the Tenderer must advise of the lead time to delivery of this
quantity of Appliances assuming that an order could be placed in early July 2021. For the
avoidance of doubt, in submitting a Tender, the Tenderer understands and accepts that the
Contracting Authority does not bind itself to ordering any particular quantity of Appliances,
shall not be liable to the Tenderer in respect of any commitments it may make until or unless
a specific order for a specific number of Appliances is placed and then only in respect of that
number, and that the potential value of the framework is given only as an indication of what
may be required should full funding be available for this requirement over the period of the
Framework

(SC Ref:659861)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Gasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T09:14:49+0100
	TCPDF




